TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Offlcers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of
Unit Offices,
Letter No. O05893-HA2-2024. Dated: 29.o2.2024

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 4
Chassis number Asa licable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of batterY
operated veh icle
As applicable
Dlesel10. Fuel used
11. H. P. 134 KW @ 2600 rpm
12 Cu bic ca acit 3770 cc
EICHER Pro 2119 H CAB & HSD SS BS-VI
Wheel base 4295 mm
Seatin gal)aclty
Colour Asa licable
5515 K S.
13.
t4.
15.
16.
L7
18500 Kgs.18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
Iaden weight) as certified bY
the manufacturer
19. Number, descriPtion, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
manufacturer
a Front axle 295190 R20; 295/8O R22.5-16 PR; 10.00
11,00 R20-16 PR
Rear Axle 295/90 R2o; 29s/8O R22.5-16 PR; 10.00
R20-16 PR 11.00 R20-16 PR
7000 K S.
b
20.
a
11500 K s.b
27 Dimension
a Overa ll len th 7423 mm
b 1798 mm
c Overa ll width 2450 mm
d Overall heig ht 3320 mm
2
(Communication of TYPe APProval
Certificate No' 3O3l2024)
PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
H MV Goods Vehicle
N3
Chassis (or) CBU
No. of cylin d ers
B
M a kers cla ss ificatio n
ULW ( un laden weiq ht)
3
R20-16 PR;
Reqistered Axle Weight
Fro nt Axle ( Faw)
Rea r Axle (Raw)
Rear over ha nq
e N4i n. Ground Clea ra nce
22
23.
258 mm
Speed governor (sPeed limiting M/s Bosch
Max S eed/Pre-set s eed li r!Lt h